
 1.5.2021

Celkové pořadí

1. 37,0

2. 29,0

3. 26,5

4. 25,0

5. 21,0

6. 11,5

7. 7,5

8. 6,5

1. Klatovy A 37

1 Roubal Matyáš 2010 Kun523 7,0

2 Váňa Jan 2010 jonvon640 6,5

3 Bukvaj Martin 2009 Martas49 7,0

4 Bukvaj Jan 2009 Honza94 5,5

5 Kreuzmann Daniel 2012 danmeda 6,0

6 Nová Anežka 2011 Micatko 5,0

2. ŠK 64 Plzeň A 29

1 Bludský Hynek 2010 Hynek2010 6,0

2 Bludský Vít 2010 Vitek2010 4,0

3 Jančík Vojtěch 2011 VojtaJancik 4,0

4 Marešová Denisa 2011 De11niska 5,5

5 Mach Jan 2009 johnymach 6,0

6 Hoffmann Jiří 2013 Chlupik 3,5

3. Plzeň - Letná 26,5

1 Ježek Jakub 2010 KubaJezek 3,0

2 Macho Michal 2010 MisaMacho 6,0

3 Křivka Matěj 2011 MatejKrivka 6,0

4 Lebiš Denis 2010 denislebis 1,0

5 Ježek Jiří 2012 JirikJezek 5,0

6 Křivka Lukáš 2014 LukasKrivka 5,5

Online KP družstev mladších žáků

Klatovy C

ŠK 64 Plzeň C

Klatovy A

ŠK 64 Plzeň A

Plzeň - Letná

Klatovy B

ŠK Líně

ŠK 64 Plzeň B



4. Klatovy B 25

1 Zahálka David 2011 DadulinZ 4,5

2 Novák Jakub 2009 dabl123 2,5

3 Kůsová Nikola 2012 Niki2012 4,0

4 Vilášek Martin 2009 Martin_Vil 4,0

5 Mazanec Radek 2009 radekmazanec 5,0

6 Tomeš Jan 2014 Honza-Tom 5,0

5. ŠK Líně 21

1 Garay Jakub 2010 garay_kuba 1,0

2 Janoušková Eliška 2012 bulicek 5,0

3 Zelenka Tomáš 2014 Tomy1102014 4,0

4 Netušil Miroslav 2010 Mireknetus 2,0

5 Šilhánková Simona 2012 Elsa5050 3,0

6 Jenčová Anna 2012 anijen 6,0

6. ŠK 64 Plzeň B 11,5

1 Tomek Jakub 2011 MarTTwix 4,0

2 Trhlík Martin 2011 MartinTrhlik 1,5

3 Hendrychová Tereza 2010 Terka-3107 2,0

4 Stehlík Rudolf 2011 Stehlikr 1,0

5 Musil Vojtěch 2011 vojtikmusil 2,0

6 Bouda Ondřej 2012 BoudaO 1,0

7. Klatovy C 7,5

1 Dundr Vojtěch 2011 VojtikDundr 0,5

2 Novák Matyáš 2011 Maty_Mat 1,0

3 Hrubý Václav 2013 Vasikkt 0,0

4 Lukáš Marek 2014 Marek_Lukas 3,0

5 Sklenář Richard 2015 SklenarR    1,0

6 Tykalová Barbora 2015 barunkat 2,0



8. ŠK 64 Plzeň C 6,5

1 Kuchta Lukáš 2009 lukindrolcz 2,0

2 Stepanyshyn Katerina 2009 katerinastepanyshyn 1,5

3 Čihák Mikuláš 2011 mikicihak 1,0

4 Sinelnikov Štěpán 2012 andrey3421 2,0

5 Kotrc Lukáš 2012 kotrclukas 0,0

6 Čihák Matyáš 2012 matycihak 0,0

Pořadí po šachovnicích

Poř. 1. šachovnice Nar. Přezdívka Oddíl Body 

1. Roubal Matyáš 2010 Kun523 Klatovy A 7,0

2. Bludský Hynek 2010 Hynek2010 ŠK 64 Plzeň A 6,0

3. Zahálka David 2011 DadulinZ Klatovy B 4,5

4. Tomek Jakub 2011 MarTTwix ŠK 64 Plzeň B 4,0

5. Ježek Jakub 2010 KubaJezek Plzeň - Letná 3,0

6. Kuchta Lukáš 2009 lukindrolcz ŠK 64 Plzeň C 2,0

7. Garay Jakub 2010 garay_kuba ŠK Líně 1,0

8. Dundr Vojtěch 2011 VojtikDundr Klatovy C 0,5

Poř. 2. šachovnice Nar. Přezdívka Oddíl Body 

1. Váňa Jan 2010 jonvon640 Klatovy A 6,5

2. Macho Michal 2010 MisaMacho Plzeň - Letná 6,0

3. Janoušková Eliška 2012 bulicek ŠK Líně 5,0

4. Bludský Vít 2010 Vitek2010 ŠK 64 Plzeň A 4,0

5. Novák Jakub 2009 dabl123 Klatovy B 2,5

6. Trhlík Martin 2011 MartinTrhlik ŠK 64 Plzeň B 1,5

7. Stepanyshyn Katerina 2009 katerinastepanyshyn ŠK 64 Plzeň C 1,5

8. Novák Matyáš 2011 Maty_Mat Klatovy C 1,0

Poř. 3. šachovnice Nar. Přezdívka Oddíl Body 

1. Bukvaj Martin 2009 Martas49 Klatovy A 7,0

2. Křivka Matěj 2011 MatejKrivka Plzeň - Letná 6,0

3. Kůsová Nikola 2012 Niki2012 Klatovy B 4,0

4. Jančík Vojtěch 2011 VojtaJancik ŠK 64 Plzeň A 4,0

5. Zelenka Tomáš 2014 Tomy1102014 ŠK Líně 4,0

6. Hendrychová Tereza 2010 Terka-3107 ŠK 64 Plzeň B 2,0

7. Čihák Mikuláš 2012 MikiCihak ŠK 64 Plzeň C 1,0

8. Hrubý Václav 2013 Vasikkt Klatovy C 0,0



Poř. 4. šachovnice Nar. Přezdívka Oddíl Body 

1. Marešová Denisa 2011 De11niska ŠK 64 Plzeň A 5,5

2. Bukvaj Jan 2009 Honza94 Klatovy A 5,5

3. Vilášek Martin 2009 Martin_Vil Klatovy B 4,0

4. Lukáš Marek 2014 Marek_Lukas Klatovy C 3,0

5. Netušil Miroslav 2010 Mireknetus ŠK Líně 2,0

6. Sinelnikov Štěpán 2012 andrey3421 ŠK 64 Plzeň C 2,0

7. Stehlík Rudolf 2011 Stehlikr ŠK 64 Plzeň B 1,0

8. Lebiš Denis 2010 denislebis Plzeň - Letná 1,0

Poř. 5. šachovnice Nar. Přezdívka Oddíl Body 

1. Mach Jan 2009 johnymach ŠK 64 Plzeň A 6,0

2. Kreuzmann Daniel 2012 danmeda Klatovy A 6,0

3. Mazanec Radek 2009 radekmazanec Klatovy B 5,0

4. Ježek Jiří 2012 JirikJezek Plzeň - Letná 5,0

5. Šilhánková Simona 2012 Elsa5050 ŠK Líně 3,0

6. Musil Vojtěch 2011 VojtikMusil ŠK 64 Plzeň B 2,0

7. Sklenář Richard 2015 SklenarR    Klatovy C 1,0

8. Kotrc Lukáš 2012 KotrcLukas ŠK 64 Plzeň C 0,0

Poř. 6. šachovnice Nar. Přezdívka Oddíl Body 

1. Jenčová Anna 2012 AniJen ŠK Líně 6,0

2. Křivka Lukáš 2014 LukasKrivka Plzeň - Letná 5,5

3. Tomeš Jan 2014 Honza-Tom Klatovy B 5,0

4. Nová Anežka 2011 Micatko Klatovy A 5,0

5. Hoffmann Jiří 2013 Chlupik ŠK 64 Plzeň A 3,5

6. Tykalová Barbora 2015 barunkat Klatovy C 2,0

7. Bouda Ondřej 2012 BoudaO ŠK 64 Plzeň B 1,0

8. Čihák Matyáš 2011 MatyCihak ŠK 64 Plzeň C 0,0

(z neznámých důvodů se hrálo jen na 6 kol)


